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Notes ID:  533F92686DE38FDD85257AD8007192F1 

From:  "Davis, Gary (DCR)" <gary.davis@state.ma.us> 

To:  Ann Williams/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; "Davis, Gary (DCR)" <gary.davis@state.ma.us> 

Copy To:  Chet Myers <cmyers@apexcos.com>; Cynthia Catri/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; ElaineT 
Stanley/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; Jackie Leclair/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; Jay Borkland <jborkland@apexcos.com>; Kimberly 
Tisa/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; Mike Marsh/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; "Sneeringer, Paul J NAE" 
<Paul.J.Sneeringer@usace.army.mil>; Carl Dierker/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; Leann Jensen/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; 
Michael Stover/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; Phil Colarusso/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; Ralph Abele/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; William 
Walshrogalski/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; Timothy Timmermann/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; Amy Braz/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; 
Thelma Murphy/R1/USEPA/US@EPA 

Delivered Date:  08/13/2012 06:40 PM EST 

Subject:   Re: South terminal -- Information needs 

By this email, I am confirming my attendance for the 3pm meeting.

Unfortunately, I am unavailable at 1pm. We will therefore need to include our 

wetland mitigation discussion within the 3pm discussion or re-schedule the 1pm 

discussion for later this week. /gd

Sent from my Verizon Wireless Droid
	

-----Original message-----

From: Ann Williams <Williams.Ann@epamail.epa.gov>

To: "Davis, Gary (ENV)" <Gary.Davis@MassMail.State.MA.US>

Cc: Chet Myers <cmyers@apexcos.com>, Cynthia Catri

<Catri.Cynthia@epamail.epa.gov>, ElaineT Stanley

<stanley.elainet@epamail.epa.gov>, Jackie Leclair 

<Leclair.Jackie@epamail.epa.gov>, Jay Borkland <jborkland@apexcos.com>,

Kimberly Tisa <Tisa.Kimberly@epamail.epa.gov>, Mike Marsh 

<marsh.mike@epamail.epa.gov>, "Sneeringer, Paul J NAE"

<Paul.J.Sneeringer@usace.army.mil>, Carl Dierker 

<Dierker.Carl@epamail.epa.gov>, Leann Jensen <Jensen.Leann@epamail.epa.gov>,

Michael Stover <Stover.Michael@epamail.epa.gov>, Phil Colarusso 

<colarusso.phil@epamail.epa.gov>, Ralph Abele <abele.ralph@epamail.epa.gov>,

William Walshrogalski <Walshrogalski.William@epamail.epa.gov>, Timothy

Timmermann <Timmermann.Timothy@epamail.epa.gov>, Amy Braz

<Braz.Amy@epamail.epa.gov>, Thelma Murphy <murphy.thelma@epamail.epa.gov>

Sent: Mon, Aug 13, 2012 21:59:45 GMT+00:00

Subject: South terminal -- Information needs
	

Dear Gary,
	

Tomorrow at 3 pm we will be meeting to discuss the information that EPA will

need from the Commonwealth before being able to reach a final determination on

the South Terminal project. We have compiled the attached list to assist our

discussions. 
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The meeting will be in the Mount Washington room on the 15th floor.
	

Please call if you have any questions.
	

Sincerely,
	

Ann
	

Ann H. Williams
	
Senior Assistant Regional Counsel

U.S. EPA Region 1

5 Post Office Square – Suite 100

Mail Code ORA18-1
	
Boston, MA 02109-3912

617-918-1097 (phone)

617-918-0097 (fax)

williams.ann@epa.gov
	

(See attached file: NBH SER info needs pre final decision 81312.docx)
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